

AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

ADMINISTRATIVE APPEALS TRIBUNAL ACT 1989 SECTION 61(2)

NOTICE

I **Michael Henry Peedom**, President of the Administrative Appeals Tribunal, in accordance with *Section 61(2) of the Administrative Appeals Tribunal Act 1989*, fix **1 March 1999** as the date after which a document required by the *Administrative Appeals Tribunal Act 1989* to be lodged with the Administrative Appeals Tribunal may be lodged under sub section *61(1) of the Administrative Appeals Tribunal Act 1989* by means of facsimile transmission or electronic mail.

Dated: 4 February 1999 **M. Peedom**President